
Sr. District Name Name of the Nodal Officer Designation E-mail ID Mobile Number

State Nodal 
Officer Mr. Shailesh Shukla Senior Manager, NBG- MP & 

CG nbg.mpcg@bankofindia.co.in 9981665067

1 Agar Malwa MR SARDAR SINGH KATARA LDM ujjain.LDMOagarmalwa@bankofindia.co.in 8839166868
2 Alirajpur Abhishek Raj Senior Manager abhishek.raj@bankofindia.co.in 7782063733
3 Anuppur Mr. Beerendra Kumar Pal BRANCH MANAGER Beerendra.Pal@bankofindia.co.in 6263779181
4 Ashok Nagar Ajay Singh Senior Branch Manager gurudwararoad.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 8103308377
5 Balaghat Mr. Shashank Liladhar Somkuwar BRANCH MANAGER Shashankkumar.Somkuwar@bankofindia.co.in 9685777919
6 Barwani BHAGIRATH DINESH PRAJAPATI Chief Manager bhagirath.prajapati@bankofindia.co.in 8827216736

7 Betul Mr. Kapil Deshkar Senior Branch Manager Betul 
Branch Betul.Khandwa@bankofindia.co.in 9179110624

8 Bhind Devendra Baghel Senior Branch Manager Bhind.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 9109653133
9 Bhopal Lalit Gangajaliwale Lead Distt Manager bhopal.ldo@bankofindia.co.in 9425025551

10 Burhanpur Mr. S.P Ahirwar Chief Manager LDM Burhanpur 
Dist. LDO.Burhanpur@bankofindia.co.in 8719922249

11 Chhatarpur Mr. Tanuj Goyal SR. BRANCH MANAGER Tanuj.Goyal@bankofindia.co.in 9827598100
12 Chhindwara Mr. Ramesh Mishra CHIEF MANAGER Ramesh.Mishra@bankofindia.co.in 9892938649
13 Damoh Mr. Vaibhav Jain SR. BRANCH MANAGER Vaibhaw.Jain@bankofindia.co.in 9340868085
14 Datia Dilip Goswami Senior Branch Manager datia.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 9559339188
15 Dewas MR ARVIND RANJAN LDM Ujjain.LDMODewas@bankofindia.co.in 9415595432
16 Dhar BALRAM BHERUDAS BAIRAGI Senior Manager balram.bairagi@bankofindia.co.in 9993688181
17 Dindori Mr. Arvind Kumar Banawal BRANCH MANAGER Arvind.Banawal@bankofindia.co.in 7083244001
18 Guna Tradeep Jain Chief Manager guna.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 9826912980
19 Gwalior Santosh Sajan Chief Manager gwalior.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 9009449999

20 Harda Mr. Harish Kumar Mehra Senior Branch Manager Harda 
Branch Harda.Khandwa@bankofindia.co.in 7722077733

21 Hoshangabad Shailendra Gour Senior Branch Manager hoshangabad.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 9926402363
22 Indore AASHUTOSH ARUN Chief Manager aashutosh.arun@bankofindia.co.in 9752228383
23 Jabalpur Mr. K. K. Mishra CHIEF MANAGER Kamlesh.Mishra2@bankofindia.co.in 7355322513
24 Jhabua PANKAJ SINGAD Manager pankaj.singad@bankofindia.co.in 6265119106
25 Katni Mr. Devendra Sen SR. BRANCH MANAGER Devendra.Sen@bankofindia.co.in 7987119445

26 Khandwa Mr. Rakesh Azad
Chief Manager LDM Khandwa 
Dist.

LDO.Khandwa@bankofindia.co.in
7209822572

27 Khargone Mr. Sandeep Murudhkar Chief Manager LDM Khargone 
Dist. LDO.Khargone@bankofindia.co.in 9977127210

28 Mandla Mr. Braj Sanodia BRANCH MANAGER Braj.Sanodia@bankofindia.co.in 8770840021
29 Mandsaur MR AHMED IFTEKHAR Chief Manager mandsaur.ujjain@bankofindia.co.in 9826041175
30 Morena Yogesh Sharma Senior Branch Manager morena.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 9919504446
31 Narsinghpur Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey SR. BRANCH MANAGER Alok.Pandey@bankofindia.co.in 9755855755
32 Neemuch MR SAVAN KUMAR SAHU Sr. Branch Manager Neemuch.Ujjain@bankofindia.co.in 9669984241
33 Niwari
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34 Panna Mr. Shri Ram Kushwaha BRANCH MANAGER Shriram.Kushwaha@bankofindia.co.in 8878751544
35 Raisen Jitendra Tiwari Senior Branch Manager raisen.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 7974081560

36 Rajgarh MR RAM CHANDRA 
PANCHAKSHARI LDM Bhopal.LDORajgarh@bankofindia.co.in 9427781463

37 Ratlam MR SANWARIA NINAMA Sr. Branch Manager Ratlam.Ujjain@bankofindia.co.in 8120247673
38 Rewa Mr. Rupesh Kumar SR. BRANCH MANAGER Rupesh.Kumar@bankofindia.co.in 9693967534
39 Sagar Mr. Surendra Singh Chouhan CHIEF MANAGER Surendra.Chouhan@bankofindia.co.in 9826507223
40 Satna Mr. Sourabh Gontiya SR. BRANCH MANAGER Sourabh.Gontiya@bankofindia.co.in 8305879619
41 Sehore Hariram Jhavre Lead Distt Manager LDO.sehore@bankofindia.co.in 9424990224
42 Seoni Mr. Ram Lakhan Mishra SR. BRANCH MANAGER Ram.Mishra6@bankofindia.co.in 9039093430
43 Shahdol Mr. Subrato Gosh BRANCH MANAGER Subhabrata.Ghosh@bankofindia.co.in 8962126195
44 Shajapur MR LALIT K ACHARYA(CM) LDM Ujjain.LDMOShajapur@bankofindia.co.in 9799923002
45 Sheopur Devki Nandan Jat Senior Branch Manager sheopur.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 9597442015
46 Shivpuri Hani singh Chouhan Senior Branch Manager shivpuri.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 8720032379
47 Sidhi
48 Singrauli
49 Tikamgarh Mr. Ravikant Sahu BRANCH MANAGER Ravikant.Sahu@bankofindia.co.in 9806280019
50 Ujjain MR SANDEEP AGRAWAL (CM) LDM ujjain.leadbank@bankofindia.co.in 7463999135
51 Umaria Mr. Santosh Kumar Khairwar BRANCH MANAGER Khairwar.Kumar@bankofindia.co.in 7089049957
52 Vidisha Braj Mohan Meena Senior Branch Manager vidisha.bhopal@bankofindia.co.in 9691573111

No Branch



Sr. District Name Name of the Nodal Officer Designation E-mail ID Mobile Number
State Nodal Officer

1 Agar Malwa Shri Vikas Madhukar Baraskar Branch Head vikas.baraskar@idbi.co.in 9893776046
2 Alirajpur Shri Vishal Malviya Branch Head vishal.malviya@idbi.co.in 9799557890
3 Anuppur Shri Ashutosh Dubey Branch Head ashutosh.d@idbi.co.in 9755875649
4 Ashok Nagar Shri Rovin Upadhyay Branch Head rovin.upadhyaya@idbi.co.in 9713545444
5 Balaghat Shri Anurag Hingwasia Branch Head anurag.hingwasia@idbi.co.in 8224007283
6 Barwani Shri Bhooshan Deepak Lattoo Branch Head bhooshan.lattoo@idbi.co.in 9826196124
7 Betul Shri Prakash Chaukiker Branch Head prakash.chaukiker@idbi.co.in 9977352223
8 Bhind Shri Akash Garg Branch Head akash.garg@idbi.co.in 8959098544
9 Bhopal Shri Deepak Kumar Malviya Branch Head deepak.malviya@idbi.co.in 7999774755
10 Burhanpur Shri Narendra Singh Prajapati Officer prajapati.narendra@idbi.co.in 8223903330
11 Chhatarpur Shri Praveen Kumar Tiwari Branch Head praveen.tiwari@idbi.co.in 9826913360
12 Chhindwara Shri Nitin Kumar Raulwar Branch Head nitin.raulwar@idbi.co.in 9644010334
13 Damoh Shri Parashuram Sounr Branch Head parashuram.sounr@idbi.co.in 7879454932
14 Datia Shri Sanjeev Singh Branch Head singh.sanjeev@idbi.co.in 9920235452
15 Dewas Shri Vikas Shivaji Tiwari Branch Head vikas.tiwari@idbi.co.in 9595554666
16 Dhar Shri Anshul Jain Branch Head anshul.jain@idbi.co.in 9892505612
17 Dindori Shri Manish Kumar Sahu Branch Head manish.sahu@idbi.co.in 9893006922
18 Guna Shri Nitin Madanlal Kuril Branch Head nitin.kuril@idbi.co.in 9827268386
19 Gwalior Shri Yogesh Gupta Branch Head yogesh.gupta@idbi.co.in 8805622422
20 Harda Shri Sushil Kumar Mahobiya Branch Head sushil.mahobiya@idbi.co.in 9167378190
21 Hoshangabad Shri Ridhish Sharma Branch Head ridhish_sharma@idbi.co.in 9977000975
22 Indore Shri Kishore Kumar Tawar Branch Head kishore.tawar@idbi.co.in 9755503655
23 Jabalpur Shri Arvind Kumar Pyasi Branch Head arvind.pyasi@idbi.co.in 9981094842
24 Jhabua Shri Manish Parmar Branch Head manish.parmar@idbi.co.in 8155055188
25 Katni Shri Devendra Kumar Tiwari Branch Head devendra.tiwari@idbi.co.in 9752736636
26 Khandwa Shri Kamlesh Kumar Patel Branch Head kamlesh.patel@idbi.co.in 9981148241
27 Khargone Shri Rohit Singh Bhadauriya Branch Head rohit.bhadauriya@idbi.co.in 8888852998
28 Mandla Shri Yashwant Sahu Branch Head yashwant.sahu@idbi.co.in 7770804555
29 Mandsaur Shri Manoj Rana Branch Head rana.manoj@idbi.co.in 9558813018
30 Morena Shri Gaurav Shrivastava Branch Head gaurav.shrivastava@idbi.co.in 9977104422
31 Narsinghpur Shri Anand Kumar Varma Branch Head anand.varma@idbi.co.in 9638652905
32 Neemuch Shri Achal Jain Branch Head achal.jain@idbi.co.in 8815247724
33 Niwari Shri Thansingh Prajapati Branch Head thansingh.p@idbi.co.in 7046419974
34 Panna Shri Priyank Tiwari Branch Head priyank.tiwari@idbi.co.in 8407996066
35 Raisen Smt. Hina Iqbal Qureshi Branch Head hina.qureshi@idbi.co.in 7691974974
36 Rajgarh Shri Shahid Haffeez Khan Branch Head shahid.khan@idbi.co.in 7000304354
37 Ratlam Shri Rohit Jain Branch Head rohit.jain@idbi.co.in 9806472124
38 Rewa Shri Gaurav Sharma Branch Head gaurav.sharma@idbi.co.in 9425378523
39 Sagar Mrs. Swati Tripathi Branch Head swati.mourya@idbi.co.in 9479354591
40 Satna Shri Ashish Kumar Tiwari Branch Head ashish.tiwari@idbi.co.in 9096301766
41 Sehore Shri Satya Prakash Yadav Branch Head sp.yadav@idbi.co.in 9999917920
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42 Seoni Shri Sachin Diwan Branch Head sachin.diwan@idbi.co.in 9981485152
43 Shahdol Shri Sandeep Kumar Gupta Branch Head sk.gupta@idbi.co.in 7566979787
44 Shajapur Shri Girish Verma Branch Head girish.verma@idbi.co.in 9827201702
45 Sheopur Kala Shri Manoj Kumar Yadav Branch Head manoj.y@idbi.co.in 9826111304
46 Shivpuri Shri Sumit Kumar Mandal Branch Head sumit.mandal@idbi.co.in 7354611336
47 Sidhi Shri Amit Agnihotri Branch Head amit.agnihotri@idbi.co.in 8817361833
48 Singrauli Shri Raghvendra Shukla Branch Head shukla.raghvendra@idbi.co.in 9926901286
49 Tikamgarh Shri Thansingh Prajapati Branch Head thansingh.p@idbi.co.in 7046419974
50 Ujjain Shri Vaibhav Chaturvedi Branch Head vaibhav.chaturvedi@idbi.co.in 8109505905
51 Umaria Shri Vikas Kumar Chaturvedi Branch Head vikas.chaturvedi@idbi.co.in 9340907260
52 Vidisha Shri Sajid Mohammed Khan Branch Head sajid_khan@idbi.co.in 9425004106



Sr. District Name Name of the Nodal Officer Designation E-mail ID Mobile Number
State Nodal 
Officer Mr BIJAYA KUMAR Chief Manager (Law) lawbhopzo@centralbank.co.in 9425603368

1 Agar Malwa
2 Alirajpur Mr. RAJENDRA Branch Manager Alirajpur bmratl 4130@cenrtalbank.co.in 8370012004
3 Anuppur Mr ROY SANJEET KUMAR Lead District Manager ldmanup@centralbank.co.in 9584134472
4 Ashok Nagar Mr VINOD MEENA Senior Manager bmsaga3380@centralbank.co.in 7354888601
5 Balaghat Mr RATAN GORAI Chief Manager ldmbalag/bhopal/cbi@cbi, 8226003798
6 Barwani Mr ANANDA JADHAV Senior Manager bmindo3367@centralbank.co.in 8370012009
7 Betul Mr Digambar Bhoyar Lead District Manager ldmbetul@centralbank.co.in 7987048760
8 Bhind Mr PRATAP SINGH Lead District Manager ldmbhin@centralbank.co.in 7354888682
9 Bhopal Mr. ANUPAM AWADHWAL Chief Manager bmbhop1013@centralbank.co.in 7024115093

10 Burhanpur Mr PANKAJ UPLAVADIYA Senior Manager bmindo3534@centralbank.co.in 8370012013
11 Chhatarpur Mr UPENDRA AGRAWAL Senior Manager bmsaga3344@centralbank.co.in 8458807513
12 Chhindwara Mr PRAKASH BHANDARE Chief Manager ldmchhiro/chhindwara/bhopal/cbi@cbi 8226003796
13 Damoh Mr ARUN NAGLE Senior Manager bmsaga2157@centralbank.co.in 8458807517
14 Datia Mr  M K SHRIVASTAVA Branch Manager bmgwal1424@centralbank.co.in 7354888631
15 Dewas Mr KAYAM BAGHEL Senior Manager bmindo0762@centralbank.co.in 8370012019
16 Dhar Mr AJAY PANDEY Senior Manager bmindo2550@centralbank.co.in 8370012021
17 Dindori Mr MOHAN CHAUHAN Lead District Manager ldmdind@centralbank.co.in 9893203597
18 Guna Mr NIRMAL KUMAR Chief Manager bmsaga2156@centralbank.co.in 7354888659
19 Gwalior Mr SUSHIL KUMAR Lead District Manager ldmgwal@centralbank.co.in 7004367267
20 Harda Mr Arunansu Das Branch Manager bmbhop1358@centralbank.co.in 7024115043
21 Hoshangabad Mr Ramesh Hile Lead District Manager ldmhosh@centralbank.co.in 7024445004
22 Indore Ms. VARSHA JOSHI   &

Mr RAM RAIGAR
Senior Manager (Law) 
& Chief Manager

lawindoro@centralbank.co.in/bmindo0977@ce
ntralbank.co.in

8370012083/
8370012048

23 Jabalpur Mr. ANIL NAYAK Chief Manager recvjabaro@centralbank.co.in 8226014333
24 Jhabua Mr. RAJNISH PATIDAR Branch Manager Jhabua bmratl 3896@cenrtalbank.co.in 9522273416
25 Katni Mr. PRABHAT MISHRA Senior Manager bmjaba1376@centralbank.co.in 8305449926
26 Khandwa Mr BHASKAR SINGH Chief Manager bmindo0761@centralbank.co.in 8370012036
27 Khargone Mr RAKESH JAIN Chief Manager bmindo2125@centralbank.co.in 8370012037
28 Mandla Mr.AMIT KESHRI Chief Manager ldmmand@centralbank.co,in 8226012905
29 Mandsaur Mr. R.S. INDERIYA  Lead District Manager ldmmands@centralbank.co.in 9425327217 / 

07422-242213
30 Morena Mr NARENDRA KUMAR MANGAL Lead District Manager ldmmore@centralbank.co.in 7090640735

31 Narsinghpur Mr NIRAJ VIDYARTHI Chief Manager bmsaga1092@centralbank.co.in 8458807539
32 Neemuch Mr. SANJAY MODI BM , Bhagwanpura bmratl 1971@cenrtalbank.co.in 8370012010
33 Niwari
34 Panna Ms SHWETA GOSWAMI Senior Manager bmsaga2158@centralbank.co.in 8458807540
35 Raisen Ms ADITI PANWAR Chief Manager Raisen bmbhop0734@centralbank.co.in 7024115075
36 Rajgarh Mr S L KHADSE Chief Manager Rajgarh bmbhop3520@centralbank.co.in 7024445076

Name of the Bank: CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA.



37 Ratlam Mr. DILIP SETHIYA Lead District Manager ldmratl@centralbank.co.in 9109108357 / 
07412-270483

38 Rewa Mr DEEPAK MEHTA Chief Manager recvshahro@centralbank.co.in 7509632434
39 Sagar Mr BIMAL KISHORE PRASAD Senior Manager (Law) lawsagaro@centralbank.co.in 9472044821
40 Satna Mr DEEPAK MEHTA Chief Manager recvshahro@centralbank.co.in 7509632434
41 Sehore Mr HARISH SAHU Branch Manager Sehore bmbhop1242@centralbank.co.in 7024115083
42 Seoni Mr ANIL KUMAR Chief Manager ldmseoni/chhindwara/bhopal/cbi@cbi, 8226003797
43 Shahdol Mr SHYAM CHARAN MAJHI Lead District Manager ldmshah@centralbank.co.in 9131395453
44 Shajapur Mr UPPARE YATHEENDRA Chief Manager Shajapur bmbhop2154@centralbank.co.in 7024445087
45 Sheopur Kala Mr AJAY YADAV Branch Manager bmgwal1733@centralbank.co.in 7354888637
46 Shivpuri Mr SUNIL YADAV Branch Manager bmgwal0780@centralbank.co.in 7354888634
47 Sidhi Mr DEEPAK MEHTA Chief Manager recvshahro@centralbank.co.in 7509632434
48 Singrauli Mr DEEPAK MEHTA Chief Manager recvshahro@centralbank.co.in 7509632434
49 Tikamgarh Mr UMENDRA SINGH Chief Manager bmsaga1066@centralbank.co.in 8458807555
50 Ujjain Mr MUKESH JANGID Chief Manager bmindo0778@centralbank.co.in 8370012075
51 Umaria Mr DEEPAK MEHTA Chief Manager recvshahro@centralbank.co.in 7509632434
52 Vidisha Mr AMITESH SINGH Chief Manager T C Vidisha bmbhop1225@centralbank.co.in 7024115092

Sr. 
No.

BANK 
NAME

NAME e-MAIL ID MOBILE NO. Landline no.

1 Bank of Baroda Sushil Shukla ps.mpz@bankofbaroda.com 7024256860 0755-4049056
2 Bank of India Hiren Tilala NBG.MPCG@bankofindia.co.in 8160321983 0755-2999894
3 Bank of 

Maharashtra
Ashutosh Kumar Mishra creagr_bho@mahabank.co.in 8421316331 0755-2551003

4 Canara Bank Sacchidanand Mishra afpscobpl@canarabank.com 8989989200 0755-2761865
5 Central Bank of 

India
G.K.Banti smslbc@centralbank.co.in 7354888177

6 Indian Bank Surya Prakash zobhopal@indianbank.co.in 8765037175
7 Indian Overseas 

Bank
Mr.Rahil Khan rahilkhan@iobnet.co.in,bhavanatha

kur@iobnet.co.in
7222996453 0755-4925649

8 Punjab and Sind 
Bank

Priyanka Suryawanshi zo.bhopal@psb.co.in 8989490844 0755-4203836

9 Punjab National 
Bank

Kamal Gupta zobplpnd@pnb.co.in 9425019749 0755-2550663

10 State Bank of 
India

Rakesh Kumar lbfimm.lhobho@sbi.co.in 9406903800 0755-2575836

11 UCO Bank E.N. Devikar zobhopal.fi@ucobank.co.in 9754222539 0755-4046031
12 Union Bank of 

India
Sourabh Srivastav rabd.fgmobhopal@unionbankofindi

a.com
9004480534 0755-2676777

13 Axis Bank Shishir Kumar Dixit Shishir.Dixit@axisbank.com 9981506019 0755-4097907
14 Bandhan Bank Vikas Rathore ch.bhopal@bandhanbank.com 7470795004 0755-2643931
15 Catholic Syrian 

Bank
Mr. Ashish Gupta bhopal@csb.co.in 7566317009 9072605463

CONTACT DETAILS OF NODAL OFFICERS



16 City Union Bank Manish Verma cub393@cityunionbank.com 7009167880 0755-2552165
17 Development 

Credit Bank
Kishore Kumar kishore.kumar@dcbbank.com 9923001769 0755-4912911

18 Dhanlaxmi Bank Renoy Mathew dlb.bhopal@dhanbank.co.in, 
renoy.mathew@dhanbank.co.in

9584883000 0755-2685019

19 Federal Bank Ltd. Mr.Ajay Kumar Juneja ajaykumarjuneja@federalbank.co.in 9599589692

20 HDFC Bank Vikas Vijayvergiya vikas.vijayvergiya@hdfcbank.com 7489860375

21 ICICI Bank Naveen Pradhan naveen.pradhan@icicibank.com 7869910995
22 IDBI Bank Priyal Thareja priyal.thareja@idbi.co.in 9897302320 0755-4027010
23 IDFC First Bank 

Ltd.
Prateek Tikekar prateek.tikekar@idfcfirstbank.com, 9987784277

24 Indusind Bank 
Limited

Ashish Baghel ashish.baghel@indusind.com 8319026597 0755-2446017

25 Jammu and 
Kashmir Bank

Mr. Manzoor sketch@jkbmail.com,bhopal@jkbm
ail.com

8899583114 0755-2777649

26 Karnataka Bank 
Limited

Rajesh K bhopal@ktkbank.com 9713055999 0755-
2570512,254629

27 Karur Vysya 
Bank Ltd.

F L Kurmi bhopal@kvbmail.com 9755582345 0755-2559666

28 Kotak Mahindra 
Bank

Vaibhav Mucchal vaibhav.muchhal@kotak.com 9522200545 0755-4704004

29 Lakshmi Vilas 
Bank

Ms.Kritika bhopal_bm@lvbank.in 9990009344 0755-2557800

9,826,121,031,989
30 Ratnakar Bank 

Ltd. (RBL)
Sudhansh Jain,Zaheerul Hasan 9401583

sudhansh.jain@rblbank.com,–Zahe
erul.hasan@rblbank.com

31 South Indian 
Bank

Mr. Amit Singh br0443@sib.co.in 9999297388 0755-

32 Standard 
Chartered Bank

Ms.Mahima Dudhane mahima.dudhane@sc.com 9926354000 0755-4218203

33 Tamilnadu 
Mercantile Bank

Mr. G. Kartik indore@tmbank.in 9826065469

34 Yes Bank Manish Shrivastav manish.shrivastava@yesbank.in 9893477284 0755-
35 MGB Varun Tiwari planning@mgbank.co.in 9993881693 0755-236353
36 MP GRAMIN 

BANK
H.N. Chaturvedi ho.bs@mpgb-rrb.com, 

ho.credit@mpgb-rrb.com
9993364011 0731-2445306/307

37 DCCB/Apex 
Bank

Mr.Karun Yadav slbc.apexbank@gmail.com, 
agricreditho2018@gmail.com

7024116513 0755-2674710

38 AU Small 
Finance Bank

Sameer Bhatia sameer.bhatia@aubank.in 6269714974

0755-4700283



39 Equitas Small 
Finance Bank

Syed Bilal Ahmad syedbilala@equitasbank.com 9893271793

40 ESAF Small 
Finance Bank

Mr. Rajyashwar Ghosh rajyashwar.ghosh@esafbank.com 9288093059 011-75938311180

41 Fincare Small 
Finance Bank

Hari Prajapati hari.prajapati@fincarebank.com 7024121150

42 Jana Small 
Finance Bank

Ritesh Chaturvedi bharat.kamboj@janabank.com 7049927633

43 Suryoday Small 
Finance Bank

Yogesh Dixit yogesh.dixit@suryodaybank.com 9619868742

44 Ujjivan Small 
Finance Bank

Harvinder Raj Mishra harvinderraj.mishra@ujjivan.com 9826095100

45 Utkarsh Small 
Finance Bank

Daniel Francies Low daniel.low@utkarsh.bank 8793030307

46 India Post 
Payment Bank

Dr. Rajeev Avasthi rajeev.a@ippbonline.in, 
sb.mp@indiapost.gov.in

9638671712 0755-2776164


